EXPENSES

$ 87,365,035

$ (138,887)

$ (62,430,430)

$ (871,174)

(63,440,492)

23,924,543

$23,924,543

$

$

$

$

SCHEDULE 3

PAGE 2 OF 2

(11)

NET

OPERATING

INCOME

2,723,378

138,887

(8,558)

(54)

130,276

2,853,654

$2,853,654

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY

HEGRIC

CAPITALSTRUGURE

December 31, 2016

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

AVERAGE

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT - CU

SHORT TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT - FC

SHORT TERM DEBT- REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL AVERAGE

YEAR-END

COMMON EQUITY

LONG TERM DEBT- CU

SHORT TERM DEBT

LONG TERM DEBT- FC

SHORT TERM DEBT- REFINANCED LTD

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

DEFF£RED INCOME TAXES

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST

TOTAL YEAR-END

ADJUSTMENTS

PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY

$27,579,212

S8,889,856

$12,379,698

$1,414,980

so

S3,202,898

$13,932,068

$0

$67,398,712 $0

ADJUSTMENTS

PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY

$31,314,654

$8,S53,947

$14,573,329

$1,464,063

$0

$3,210,211

$15,918,394

$0

$75,034,598 $0

ADJUSTED

BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BAlANCE

$27,S79,212 ($1,S43,474) $26,03S,738

S8,889,856 (497,522) $8,392,334

$12,379,698 (692,832) $11,686,866

$1,414,980 (79,190) $1,33S,790

$0 so $0

$3,202,898 $3,202,898

$13,932,068 $13,932,068

$0 $0

$67,398,712 ($2,813,017) .so- -- $64,585,694

ADJUSTED

BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BAlANCE

$31,314,654 (2,192,985) so $29,121,669

$8,5S3,947 (S99,038) $7,954,909

$14,573,329 (1,020,579) $13,552,750

$1,464,063 (102,529) $1,361,534

$0 $0

$3,210,211 $3,210,211

$15,918,394 $15,918,394

$0 so

$75,034,598 ($3,915,132) $0 S71,119,466

SCHEDULE4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

40.31% 9.2S% 3.73% 10.25% 4.13% 11.25% 4.54%

12.99% 4.93% 0.64% 4.93% 0.64% 4.93% 0.64%

18.10% 1.52% 0.28% 1.52% 0.28% 1.52% 0.28%

2.07% 12.46% 0.26% 12.46% 0.26% 12.46% 0.26%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00".< 0.00% 0.00% 0.00";(; 0.00%

4.96% 2.33% 0.12% 2.33% 0.12% 2.33% 0.12%

21.57% 0.00% 0.00% O.OOCA; 0.00",(, 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 4.91% 0.00% 5.31% O.OO"Ai 5.72% 0.00%